MINUTES OF THE 36™ MEETING OF THE STATE LEVEL COMMITTEE FOR 3%
INTEREST SUBSIDY ON WORKING CAPITAL UNDER NEIIPP, 07 HELD ON 05-
10-2020 AT 3:30 PM IN THE CONFERENCE HALL OF THE ASSAM INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD., RG BARUAH ROAD, GUWAHATI-24

MEMBERS PRESENT: Appended at Annexure-A.

Dr Krishna Kumar Dwivedi, TAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Industries & Commerce Department & Chairman of the State Level Committee (SL.C)
welcomed the members and officials present in the meeting and asked the Member
Secretary to place the Agenda items before the Committee for discussion and

scrutiny.

e AGENDA No.-1 :

Confirmation of the Minutes of 35" Meeting for 3% CISWC under NEIIPP’ 07
held on 31-12-2019

As no comments were received from any Member, Minutes of 35" SLC for 3%
CISWC under NEIIPP’ 07 was confirmed in the Meeting.

« AGENDA No. -2

Approval of claims of 3% Interest Subsidy on working Capital under NEIIPP’
07:

The Member Secretary placed 92 No. of claim proposals under NEIPP’07. After
deliberation by the SLC, the Committee approved 73 No. of claim proposals and
deferred 19 No. of claim proposals of 3% Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
(CISWC) respectively. Decision of the SLC is appended at Annexure-1.

e AGENDA No.-3 :

Issue of Corrigendum in Minutes of 32" SL.C Held on 15-05-2019

The Claim proposal of Saradamoni Food Products, Vill.- Malua, Karimganj for the
period 01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 was shown as approved by the 32" SL.C held on
15-05-2019 due to typographical error. The unit has commenced its commercial
production wef 18-08-2016 & registered under the policy on 01-06-2016. As per
DPNT (the then DIPP), Govt. of India Otfice Memorandum No.- 10(3)/2007-DBA-
IUNER dtd.- 15-12-2016, Interest Subsidy for New Industrial units/ Existing

Industrial units going for substantial expansion (which registered and commenced

Minutes of 36% SLC held on 05-10-2020




2

Production on or after 01-12-2014 & on or before 31-03-2017) will be available only
on Term Loans. Hence, the unit comes under the purview of aforesaid circular of

DPIIT, Govt. of India.

After threadbare discussion the Committee directed to make correction in the minutes
of 327 SLC held on 15-05-2019. The decision of 32™ SLC against the claim proposal
of Saradamoni Food Products, Vili.- Malua, Karimganj at Sl.- 22 of Annexure-II
may be now read as “The SLC rejected the claim proposal as the claim of the unit

falls under Interest subsidy on Term Loan™

The Committee was also appraised that, the Guidelines for Interest Subsidy on Term
Loan is yet to be issued by DPIIT. The Committee directed to take up the matter with
DPIIT, Govt. of India once again.

¢+ AGENDA No.-4

Any other matter with the permission from Chair
As there was no any other matter to discuss the meeting ended with vote of thanks =

from the chair.

:Jf-w"—_'-"-lh'f Je o
(S R Pegu) (Dr Krishna Kunfar Dwivedi, IAS)
Member Secretary, SLC Chairman, S5LC
& &

Additional Director (NAZ)
Office of the Commissioner of Industries &
Conmmerce, Assam
Udyog Bhawan, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Industries & Cormmmerce Department

R e — G R S S AR ik I i L = G ——— e —— L i

s Minutes of 36t SLC heid"b;bS-I-O-Z(.)Z() _________




Annexure- A

MEMBERS & OFFICIALS PRESENT IN THE 36™ MEETING OF THE
STATE LEVEL COMMITTEE FOR 3% INTEREST SUBSIDY ON
WORKING CAPITAL UNDER NEIIPP, 07 HELD ON 05-10-2020 AT 3:30
PM IN THE CONFERENCE HALL OF THE ASSAM INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD., RG BARUAH ROAD,
GUWAHATI-24

SL Name ' Designation
! NO' - _ —_— -
' Chairman, SLC
1 Dr Krishna Kumar &
" Dwivedi, TIAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
_ . || — Industries & Commerce Department
: 5 | Shri Oiam Sarankumar Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Assam
" Singh, IAS Udyop Bhawan, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21
Additional Director (FP},
3. Shri Bipul Das Office of the Commissioner of Industries & Commerce,
- Assam
Additional Director (UAZ),
4, | Shri Himanga Dip Das | Office of the Commissioner of Industries & Commerce,
| o Asgsam
e 1 Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (EC-IT),
. > Smu“Dlpah ba Y Aﬂﬂr_gecretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-06 ( )
6. | Shri S Soren ] Deputy Manayer, SBI
7. | Shri S Dey _ Chief Manager, Puniab National Bank, Zonal Office
8. | Shri Sanjib Dutta Officer, Canara Bank
9. | Shri P J Sharma | Manager, operation, Federal Bank
10. | Shri Santosh Sharma Sr Manager. UCO Bank, Zonal Office
11. | Shri Satish Agarwal SRM/ DGM (RH), CBI, Guwahati, Regional Office
Member Secretary, SLC
&
12, Shri § R Pegu Additional Director (NAZ)
| Office of the Commissioner of Industries & Commerce,
' Assam

Other Officials Present: -

Shri Kamal Lochan Baishya, Joint Director (SP)

Shri Ranjan Bora, Deputy Director (CIW)

Minutes of the 36% SLC held on 05-10-2020

b6



7k}

Annpexure-1

b

Minutes of 36th SLC Held on 05-10-2020

— List of Claims of Central Interest Subsidy on Working Capital under NEHPP’07 placed before the 36th SEC held on 05-10-2020 -
Sl | Name & Address of the | Whether Product/ Date of CISWC Registration No. & Dale of Receiptat [Claim Claim Period Name of Branch Cash Credit Amount of Rate of | Eligible CISWC ! Decision of the SLC
Na Unil the unit is Service | Commercial Date Na. Banker Limit Interest Charged | Interest
New/! Rendered | Production {¥ in Lakhs) by the Bank  |Charged
Expatision {n%) by the
Bank
- 94)
DiIcc | el . From | Te i
Real Steeliam Sreel DIC(‘:‘TINSUK[S;‘NEH’PPZOOWI The SLC Unanimously approved an
1 |Infrastricture, New Furniture {#4-03-15 G5 120/ANU2014 27-03-1% | 26-06-19 | 1™ |07-04-17 | 31-03-18 Uco Tinsukia 73.00 7.63,314.00] 11.30% 2,03, 188.00 | amount of T2,03,180.00 as 3%
Muakum, Tinsukia did - 04-11-14 interest Subsidy on Working Capital
Real Steelium - iL10%% The SLC Lnanimously approved an||
S -CiTins : g fat] WP - o
2 |Infrastricture, New | R Gaasas mﬁg ();“Ef;ffilgffﬂ 240320 | 27-07-20 | a® [0104-18 |31-0009 | UCO | Tinisukia 7300]  %3285100 & 2,22,968.00 | amount of Z2,22.968.00 as 3%
Makum, Tinsukia o o 11.30% | Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
The SLC deferred the claim
actory C anlt o Jalan RILC/GOLAGHATANEITFP 00 logsta e mspecnon f the vt by
3 - h New Black Tea | 17-08-13 7:01 126/NU/2013 22-12-16 | 0208-19 | 3% | 01-04-15 | 31-03-16 | Indian | Colaghat 55500 438791400, & 12,20,672,gg| PHYSIed mspectl 4
Mani Tea Co.(P) Ltd. Seninr Officials from the
1 o did.- 14-08-13 16.65% . . . .
Sarmugnri, Golughat Commissionerate and place it before
1 the next SLC.
The SLC deforred the claim
jimation ok Ok D
4 e ° New Black Tea | 17-08-13 7/01126/NU/2013 20-06-20 | 27-0720 | 4™ |0i-04-19 | 31-03-20| Indian | Goleghat 555.00]  42.18.363.00| 8.85% 14.29,058 1 | PRysical mspecty Y
Mani Tea Co.(P) Ltd. . Senior Officials from the
) dtd - 14-08-13 . . -
Jamuguri, Golaghat Commissionerate and place it before
the next SLC.
;’:J‘”_‘t".“:“g)“ﬁz& DICC/LKPR/NELBP-25/2009- The SLC Unanimously zpproved an
5 astyis N " New Coment | 22:03-11 10 16-11-18 | 03-09-15 | § |01-04-17 |31-03-18 | IDBl | Guwahati 100.06]  12.41,530.00] 14.80% | 2.34.494.00 | amount of T2,34,494.00 "as 3%
1D, Banderdewa, . I
i drd.- 14-09-09 Intergst Subsidy an Working Capital
takch fmpur —
Hello Projects &
Marketing {P) Ltd., Preform PICCK/NELB PSR 306% The SLC Unanimously approved an
6 |Brahmaputra Udvog Exp. Bottle, Pet 31-01-12 dd '0, 0 1'0 17-03-17 [ 25-09-19 [ 5™ | 01-04-15 [ 31-03-16 Axis Paltanbazar 11000 14,54,889.00 & 1,66.621.00 [ amount of T1,60,621.00 as 3%
Complex, Aniingaon, Boltle - [3.65% Interest Subsidy on Working Capital|
Kamrup — — -
Hello Projects &
Marketing (P) Ltd., Preform DICCAGNELPP/SET The SLC Unanimously appraved an
7 |Brahmapiire Udyog Exp. Botlle, Pet | 33-01-12 . HedR-17 | 06-12-19 | 6™ | 61-04-16 | 310317 | Axis | Paltanbazar 110.00 14.84.779.08| 13.50% 1.46,721.00 | amount of T1,46,721.00 as 3%

. . dtd.-13-03-10 . . .
Conplex, Amingana. Bottlc Lntevest Subsidy an Working Capital
Kamrup |
UHello Projects &

Marketing {P) Ltd., Preform DICCANENPPSET The SLC Unanimously approved an
8 |Brahmapurra Udvog Exp. Botltle, Pet 31-01-12 dl;l 03-03-10 15-11-18 [ 06-12-19 [ 7™ [01-04-17 [ 31-03-18 Axis Paltanbarar 11480 14.38,873.00 13.50% 1,36,520.00 | amount of T1,36,521.00 as 3%

Camplex, Amingaon, Bottle ) Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

Kamrup

Ileilo Projects &

Marketing (P) Ltd., Preform DICC/ANEIPPISET The SLC Unanimously approved an
S |Brafumapuira Udvog Exp. Bottle, Pct 31-01-12 } N ) 16-10-19 | 06-12-19 | &7 | ¢1-04-18 | 31-03-19 Axis Paltanbazar 116.00 14,84 752.00| 13.50% 1.46,715.00 | amount of T1,46,719.00 as 3%

. . dtd.- 83-03-10 ! . .
Complex, Amingaon, Bottle ‘I Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
Kairup i

# 4 S



58

i 51 | Name & Address of the | Whether Product/ Dateaf | CISWC Registration Ne. & Dnreﬁcceipl at | Claim Claim Period | Name of | Branch Cash Credit Amountof | Rate of | Eligible CISWC " Dectsion of the SLC
| Nao. Unit the unit is Service Commercial | Date Nao. Banker Limit Interest Charged | Interest
| Maw/ Rendercd | Production (¥in Lakhs} |  bythe Bank  |Charped
Expansion {ind) by the
Bank
| DICC [ clac | | Fam | To | | (%) _ o
| The SLC deferred the claim
Lalit Polyweave, LLP PP HDPE DICC/KAMRUPANETPP20UT/ 10.50% pl:o'_’."ffin‘i‘ ‘i'_r:m‘i;?h?ﬁ:’;“,
10 JGC, Chaygaon, New  Woven Sack| 21-09-13 01333/NU/2011 30-03-18 0712419 [ 4% | B1-04-16 | 310317 | UBI Silchar 52500 3R7307500) 1o 14,50.471.00 | B et e
Kamirup Bags did -26-09-11 12.65% . T t. ® §
e Commissionerate and place it before
the next SLC.
: - 4 4 —1 E— : = — -
. . The SLC deferred the claim
17 i K] :
Lalit Polyweave, LLP PP HDPE BICC/KAMRUP/NEITPP2007/ i clopo & e iy
11 |1GC, Chaygaon. New Woven Sack|  21-09-13 | O01333/NU/2011 29-12-18 | 26-09-19 [ §™ | §1-04-17 31-03-18 UB! Silchar 325.60 51,32,467.00 ‘& * 14.81.829.00 P }'S]eniors’(];fﬁcials from the ¥
Rmrun Bags did -26-0-11 | 10.50% Commissionerale and place it before
| 1 I = = | - themext SLC.
L o — DICC/KAMRUP/NERPP- The SLC Unanimously approved an
12 ;Husj; ».-’n;rabar New iim 30-03-1° 2007/ 1 LRANUR2010 23-10-17 (071119 | 3% | 01-04-16 | 31-03-17 PNB Fancy Bazar 250.04¥ 10,73,580.00| 12.85% 2.50.169.00 amount of ¥2,51,109.00 as 3%
Km;np' i * did -09-11-10 Interest Subsidy on Werking Capital
i {i | i - o =]
[ 12.25%,
| 12.50%,
C G Electrotech .
- g - 12.75%, The SLC Unanimously approved an
;
13 '(,lcl.]g[ac)hljt“i; . New Vi;: 2?; o 12-08-09 Diif;?;ﬂzg;m 12-12-11 | 1311259 | 2 | 01-04-10 | 31-03-13 Axis Siliguri 100.0G 12,69,296.00) 13 25%, 297.202.08 | amount of ¥2,97,202.00 as 3%
K{l’.’li’)ﬂpa}‘e e o Fay ’ 13.50% Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
&
- - = R — | - i = } 14.00% R S— —
14.25%
{C G Elecirotech i . e .
(India) Ltd., TV Sat, DICC/UNEIRTA 16 - . N B Lt 135, i Tie SEC Onbdimously "ppmef i
14 GO, Chaveuon New Video Plover 12-08-0% did- 23-06-419 29-08-12 | 1i-11-1% | 3 QI-04-11 | 31-03-12 Axis Siligurt 100.00 14,44 733.00| 15.00% 275114.00 | amount of 32,75,110.00 as 3%
£ 'm e ¥ ’ & Interest Subsidy en Working Capital
amrup 15.25%
3 o _-— —
. . 9.35%.
i;‘(:c'“" cemene(h Cement DICCN/18/14/4 F/NEIIPP- 2.65%, The SLC Unanimously approved an
15 Pj ('”, Pukhnr P.O New OPCHE?’F-’C 18-08-10 07200 30-07-19 | 14-11-39 | 9™ | 01-D4-18 | 31-03-19 Asxis Kolkata 1,882.00 19.96,201.00| 2.85% 6,15,217.00 | amouat of ¥6,15,217.00 as 3%
A pk ; e e did.» 15-12-08 & Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
ankd, Nogdon | - | Nl : 16.00% _l
Om Sai Wire Products Black Wire, DICC/TINSUKIS/NEIRP2007/ The S5LC Unanimously approved an
16 |1 Soreast Tty | New | WireNail& | 28-04-15 01056/NU/2012 29-10-19 | 14-11-19 | 5% |0104-18 [31:03-19|  UBI | Tinsukia 75.00(  9.66091.00(12.80% | 22642800 | amountof 12,26,428.00 a5 3%
e Scrap did.- 26-11-12 Inicrest Subsidy on Working Capital
i {
(L;“I; Teeh India (7) - Bt;g . DICC/KAMRUB(RURALYNE - 1{‘;‘;%// The SLC Unanimously approved an
17 | 2psm Amineaon New E i O{he"_e 30-12.15 TPP2007/01G02MNU2014 | 27-03-19 | 29-11.19 | 79 | 0104-17 | 31-03-18 | Canira Dispur 98.00 6,88,657.00 " 07" 1.81,280 60 | amount of TL,81,280.00 25 3%
Kamr.t-'p s Pl:ft'ic i ~i:n dtd.- 07-05-14 | 12,550 Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
| | | 35%

*

Minutes of 36¢h SLC Held on 05-10-2020




T

2,66,960.0¢

Rate of | Eligible CISWC |

na

Degision of the SLC

L.

The SLC Unanimously approved an

amount of T2,66,960.08 as 3%

3.86,835.00

2,34.428.00

8,88.545 00

3,44 451.00

3,25,280.00

3%

amount of 3,36,835.000 as

Ilnterest Subsidy on Working Capital

amount of ¥2,34,028.00 as 3%

The SL.C Unanimously approved an

amount of ¥8,88,545.08 as 1%

Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

The SLC Unanimously approved an

amount of T3.44,451.00 as 3%

The 3LC Unanimously approved an

amount of T5,23,280.08 as 3%

The SLC Unanimously approved an

Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

The SLC Unanimously approved an

Interest Substdy on Working Capital

Laterest Subsidy on Working Capital

Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

1,015,537 46)

The SLC Unanimously approved an

ameount of $6,09,527.00 as 3%

Iiterest Subsidy on Working Capital

12,43,960.00

The SLC deferred the «laim
propesal & directed to carry out
physical inspection of the unit by

Senior Officials from the

Commmissionerate and place it before

the next SLC.

148,170.00

The SLC Unanimously approved an

amount of T1,48,170.00 as 3%

Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

Si | Nane & Address of the | Whether Praduct! Date of CISWC Regislralio.n No.& | Dateol Receipt at | Claim " Claim Period Nameof | Branch Cash Credit Amount of
No. Unit the unif is Service | Commercial Date No. Banker Limit Interest Charged | Interast
New/ Rendered | Production (X in Lakhs} | bythe Bapk |Charged
Fxpansion (3 by the
Bank
e — - - —_— 9,
- DIEC | Cl&C From | To | | =i %)
G D Tech India Pve, Iy eBl:glene DICC/KAMRUP(RURALYNE! ]TOAS% :
18 |Led. New ;’a); o):he L30-12-15 IPP2GOTAT002NU2014 | 240320 | 27-08-20 | 4% |01-04-18 | 31-03-19 | Canara | Dispur 150.06 97483500 1o
5 !
..Ammguun,.‘(aimwp —4 | Plastic Film dd.- 07-05-14 | B , 11%
']:l‘fﬁh“ Sl i I DICC/TINSUKIS/NEIPP, 2007
4 - . | New i TlO30-07-12 ATN2ZNU2011L 20-11-19 [ 29-11-19 | 7% | 01-04-18 | 31-03-19 SBi Tinsukia 250.00 11,53,902.00| 8.85%
NH - 37, Hukaupukha, Suji & Bran
. . did.- 21-02-11
Finsukiu |
Agarwala Rice Rice DICC/KNAGAGN/NETIPR200
20 |Enterprises, New Aroken R o 25-48-15 FHN412/NUR2013 P21-15-19 0 03-12-19 | 4% | 03-04-18 | 31-03-19 UBI Lanka 150.00 8,77.600.00 11.25%
Banfiengena, Nagaon ORemiiG drd.- 03-10-10 |
Vision Metalik Billets & DHCC, DIBRUGARH/ 15.15%
21 Company, News ilngosl 16-09-13 NEUPP2O0T/O1093/NU2012 | 04-11-19 [ 84-12-19 | 6™ | 01-04-18 | 31.03-19 SBI Dibrugarh 406,00 30,22.731.00 &
|Mohanbari, Dibrugarh =28 did.- 190112 10.55%
100 LY
Imperial Plast & DICC/KAMRUPANEIIPP2007/ TR
22 |Beverages, New Pet Preform | 26-02-14 01672/MN12013 |23-02-18 | 06-12-15 | 4™ | 01-04-16 | 31-03-17 | Fedurl l-wpmalamn 250 0| IRNE I 12
BIP. Gauripur, Kamrup did -12.02-13 A
13000 |
i . I S  E—
i 1 1 1 00
ETIES
Imperial Plast & DICCAKAMRUP/NEIIPP2007/ | =
23 |Beverages, New | PetPreform | 26-02-i4 G1672/NG/2013 03-03-19 [ G6-12-19 | 5™ | 01-04-17 | 31-03-i% | Federal = Guwahati 250,00 tasnaus |
BIP, Gauripur, Kamrup dtd.-32-02-13 =
| [ 1V
Imperial Plast & DICC/KAMRUP/NEIPP2007/ Wigvy |
24 |Beverages, New Pat Preform | 26-02-14 167202013 IZ?-] 1-18 1 06-12-19 | 6" |0104-18 | 31-02-19 | Federal Guwahati 250.08 155 | ERSRAM &
BIP, Gauripur, Kawrup dtd.-12-02-13 | el
i
108 Steel LLP DICCKAMRUP/NEIPI20607/ | 8.60%
23 1GC G::E : New Chips 30-03-17 O1008/N11201 G 23-16-19 [ 07-12-19 | 3™ | $1-04-18 | 31-03-19 581 Khanapara 544.00 371775700 &
G did.- 08-06-10 12.55%
!
|B N Packaging, DICC/KAMRUF/NETPPZ007/ | cosy | | 9.05%
26 |CITL Kalapahat, New Pet Bortles 19-09-17 Q1698/MNL2013 19-03-19 | 19-12-19 | 5% [0]1-04-17 | 31-03-1% Axis Guwah QLi 150.04 4,69,132.0¢ &
Kamrup (M) did -15-03-13 | el i 9.70%
( b H ?

Minutes of 36th SLC Held on 05-10-2020



o

Minutes of 36th SLC Held ax 05-10-2020

SL | Name & Address of the | Whether Product/ Date of CISWC Regristration No. & Date of Receipt at | Claim Claim Period | Name of Branch Cash Credit Amount of Rate of | Eligible CISWC Decision of the SLC
No. Unit the unit is Service Commercial Date No. Banker Limit Interest Charged | Intevest
New/ Rendered Production (T in Lakhs) by the Bank  |Charged
Expansion (in%) by the
Bank
“DICC | cl&c | From To | )
l— } £ _—
Swagat Super
Speciality Surgical 12.15%,
Institute & Nursing 12.25%, .
N Health & . ! The SLC Unanimously approved an
) ETIP] . .45% .
77 |[Hese (s unit of New | Medical | 19-06-15 DICCIKMNEIPPISA 1 280319 19-12-19 | 3 [ 0108017 | 310315 Allzhabad | Guwabati 300000 30.8339800] 2% 55760000 | amount of 77,27,604.00 a5 3%
Swagat Hospitals Pyt . . did.- 12-01-10 12.60% . . .
Service Interest Subsidy on Workingj Capital
Ltd.}, & -
Gute No.-04, Maligaon, 13.20%
[Kamiup (M)
9.50%,
Asclepius Hospitals & Health & DICC/KAMRUP/NENPE2007/ SBI GS Road 300.06 14.05%, The SLC Unanimously approved an
28 [Health Care (P) Ltd., New Medical 31-03-17 QI280/NLY/2411 2008-19 [ 19-1419 | 3™ | 07-04-18 | 31-03-19 Canara ;Di ,)90'00 29.53,833.00] 12.55%, 9.42.217.00 amount of T9,82.217.00 as 3%
Nif.- 37, Kamrup M) Service did.- 12-07-11 o HUr o & Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
14.00%
i0.45%,
TCPL Packaging Ltd., CICC/KAMRUP/NEIPP2007/ 19.50%, The S1.C Unanimously approved an
29 G Chattabar, New Cartoon 26-03-15 Q1832/NU213 20-03-19 [ 24-12-19 | 4% 101-04-17 | 31-03-1% Axis Mumbaj 300.09 21.48.551.00] 16.85% 6.15.118.90 amount of T6,15,118.60 as 3%
Kamip ded.-13-09-13 & Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
10.95%
M M Tndustei Laminated DICC/K AMRUR/NEINIPP2007/ The SLC Unanimously approved an
ELN P, | New Film& | 08-05-14 G1728/NU/2M 3 03-05;19 | 24-12-19 | 5™ [61-04-18 [31-03-19 | 1OB | Panbezar 20006|  21.96.647.00[3030% | 639,800.00 | wmount of 76,39,800.60, us 3%
- pouch drd.- 24-04-13 Interest Subsidy on Waorking Capical
The SLC deferved the claim
;:;th PR E) Asbest DICC/K/NEIPP/167 HDFC Kolkata 1175.00 foliss ;:;fii:1infpif§:?itl'{:l;a:gj:’;;
. ' : stors e /NE 16 e RS " . e N k ] G
3 \Bonda Narengi M Sheet | 240707 drd~10-11-08 P68 13219 10 | 010417 | 230717 e [ oL 1oo.0p| 27615700t H716200 1 5 cnior Officials from the
& 10.15%
Kamrup (M) : Commissionerate and place it before
the next SLC.
Shanti Agrovet Cattlef DICC/SONITPUR/MNENPP207 Mission The SLC Unanimously approved an
32 |Industrics, New " ;eed 05-97-12 A1024/MNU/2011 H1-02-9 1016126 | g™ [01-04-17 ( 31-03-18 SBL Chariali,Soni- 225.00 21,02,368.00| 10.20% 6.18.34400 | amoum of T6,18,344.00 as 3%
Gatanga, sonilpur pouTy drd.- 18-03-11 tpur Intevest Subsidy en Working Capital
Progressive Fertichem Super 12,00%, . LI
The SELC Unanimously approved an
33 [Pyl . Now | Phosphate. |0 or 1o PICCINEIRESTO | 181219 | 02:0120 | o [010a-18 [ 310519 | $81 | Somakuch; 300000 13.51,663.00] U1 | 335426.00) amount of 23,33,426.00 2 3%
NH.- 37, Tapaiofi, Dist.- Sulphuric did - 07-02-09 & Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
Kamrip (M) Acid 12.40% < e £y
E ® bl



¢l

Sl | Name & Address of the | Whether Product/ Date of CISWC Registration No, & Date of Receipt at | Claim Claim Period Name of Branch Cash Credit | Amount of Rate of | Eligible CISWC Decision of the SLC
Na. Unit the unit s Service Commercial Date No. Banker Limit Interest Charged | Interest
MNewy Rendered | Production (¥ in Lakhs) by the Bank  [Charged
Cxpansion (in¥) by the
Bank
 EE—— - o,
DICC C1&C From To (%)
. 12.75%,
Hindusthan Vidyuat ’ .
N - N 13.00% The SLC Unanimously approved an
15 Litd,, R ¥ EIIPP/ . : -
a4 |ProducsLed, New ACS 04-04-12 il G 2511413 [07.0120 | 2 | 01-06-12 | 21-03-13 | Canara | SPOP2REN 400.00|  12,50,683.00{ 13.50% | 2.80.851.00 | amount of Z2,80,851.00 as 3%
BIP. North Guwahari, Conductor drd.- 20-1 1-09 Place, Delhi . H X
Ie & Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
amrup
13.75%,
Hindustar Urban ((‘:g};;mr DICC/K/NENPPO7/501 12.45% The SLC Unanimeusly appraved an
35 |Infrastructore Lid., New ) 04-04-17 ' 02-03-15 | 26-02-20 [ 3™ | 01-04-13 | 31-93-14 | Canara | New Delhi 400.00 32.41,603.00 & 7.73.007.00 | amount of T7,73,097.00 as 3%
) Conductor did.- 20-11-09 i . .
BIP, Gauripur, Kamrup AA 12.75% Irierest Subsidy on Working Capital
Hindustan Urban C;‘?;Emr BHCCAGNETEPOT50] The 5LC Unanimously approved an
36 |Infrastructure Ltd., New . 3 4-04-12 ) 29-03-16 | 26-02-20 | 4™ | 01-04-14 | 31-03-11 | Canara New Dcli A0 00 19,64,270.00| 12.70% 46395700 | amount of 4,63,857.00 as 3%,
X i Conducior dtd.- 20-11-09 . i .
BIP, Gauripur. Kanirup AA Enterest Subsidy on Working Capital
Conductor 12.13%,
Hindustan Urban ACSR DICCAU/NENPPOTS01 12.40%. The SLC Unanimously approved an
37 |Infrastructure Ltd., New i 04-04-12 17-18-16 [ 26-02-20 | 5™ [01-94-15 [ 31-03-16 | Canara New Delhi 400.60 223237006 12,5304 5,46,482.00 amount of T546,482.00 as 3%
) Cenductor did.- 20-11-09 . L .
BIP, Gauripur, Kamrup & Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
AA
12.70%
Conduct 11.35%,
Hindustan Urban ACSI‘;O‘- DICCAK/NERPPOT/501 11.45%, The SLC Upanimously approved an
38 |Infrastructure Lid., New y 04-04-12 ) 27-03-18 | 07-01-20 | & | 01-04-16 | 31-03-17 | Canara | New Delni 430,00 23,32,448.00] 11.50% 6,01.334.00 amount of T6,01,334.00 as 3%
Lo Caonductor dtd.- 20-11-09 1 R .
BIP, Gayripur, Kamrup & Interest Subsidy on Working Canital
AA
12.15%
Conductor %10,
Hindustan Urban 190.00%, The SLC Unanimously approved an
R, ! Y B
3% |Infrastructure Led., New ALS 04-94-12 RS e 28-03-19 [ 97-01-26 | 7" [01-04-17 [ 31-03-18 | Canara FCB I New 400.60 21,73.534.00) 11.25% 5,85825.00 |  amount of T5,85,825.00 as 3%
i Cenductor dtd.- 20-11-09 Delhi i - .
BIP, Gauripur. Kamrup & Interest Subsidy on Working Capitat
AA
11.35%
Shree Ram Cattle Feed Poultrv. Fish DI&CC/SONITPUR/NEIIPPOT Mission The SLC Unanimously approved an
40 (P} Ltd. Exp. Pi iT;:ed | o26-02-t4 12008/27 30-03-18 [07-01-20 | & | 01-04-1% | 31-03-17 SB1  |Chariali,Soni 175.00 14,08.522.00| 10.00% 4.32.557.00 | amount of T4,22,557.00 as 3%
Gatanga, Sonilpur & dtd ~29-12-08 tpur Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
Shree Ram Cattle Feed Poultry, | DI&CC/SONITPUR/NEIR ' Mission I The SLC Unanimously approved an
41 |(P) Lid. Exp. Fish, Pig 26-02-10 12008/27 13-02-19 | 07-01-20 | 9% | 01-04-17 | 31-4013-18 SBI  [Chariali.Sonj 175.08 17.09,360.00] 10.20% 5,02,753.00 |  amount of T5,02,753.00 as 3%
Gatanga, Sonitpur Feed dt.29-12-08 tpur Enterest Subsidy on Working Capital
4 b i

Minutes of 36th SLC Held on 05-10-2020



42

Decision of the SLC

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amount of €7,70,570.00 a5 1%
Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

The SLC deterred the claim

proposal & directed to carry out
physical inspection of the unit by
Senior Officials from the
Cormuissionerate and place it beibre
the next SLC.

Interest Bubsidy on Working Capital

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amount of ¥1,44,126.00¢ as 3%

The SLC Unanimously approved an
arnount of T5,70,163.00 as 3%
Inscrest Subsidy on Working Capital

The SLC deferred the claim
proposal & directed to carry out
physical inspection of the unit by

Senior Officiais from the
Commissionerate and place it before
the next SLC.

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amount of T1,03,354.00 a5 3%
[nterest Subsidy on Working Capital

The SLL deferved the claim
proposal & directed to carry out
phiysical inspection of the unit by

Senior Otticials from the
Commissionerate and place it before
the next SLC.

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amount of T3,53,765.00 as 3%
Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amount of T5,40,105.00 as 3%
Intcrest Bubsidy on Working Capiral

Si | Name & Address of the Whether | Product! Date of CISWC Registration No. & | Date of Receipt at |Claim Claim Pertod NWame of | Branch Cash Credit Amountof | Rate of Eligible CISWC |
| No. Tinit the unit 18 Service Commercial Date No. [ Banker Linut Interest Charged | Interest
Newy Rendered Production (T in Lakhs) by the Bank | Charged
| Expansion (n%) by the
Bank
! - 1 DICC | CI&C | | Fom | To . |
Laxmi Tea Factor DICC/SONITPUR/NENIPP20G7 uco Dhekiajui 10.55% |
42 . S ?” New Black Tea 25-09-13 /01046/NU201H1 28-03-19 1 07-01-20 | 5" 101-04-17 | 31-633-28 i Christian 235.00 24.26.743.00 & 7.70,570.00
Fill~ Mijibari, Sonitpur | SBI i -
dtd.- 13-12-11 Basti 11.95%
—4 I— —
Radiant 8.00%
Manufacturers (P) Ethyl DICC/KARBIANGI.ONGNEIT 9' I[)";‘
43 |Litd., New Alcoz \ 48-11-12 PR20O07A01001/NU/2010 19-08-19 | 09-01-20 | 7% | 41-04-1% | 31-03-19 Anis Paltanbazar 2,200,000 1,78,14,769.00 ‘& ? 58,42,709.00
Khatkati, Karbi- “ dtd.- 31-08-10 i
9.33%
Anglong
Shree Sai Vamika
4 ! /547 . |
44 |Industries, New - lng‘of 29-3i-11 DICC/K/NETIPE /54 14-11-19 | 10-01-20 | 8" |01-02-18 [31-03-19 | Indian Beltola 325.00 3.86.119.00) 12.20% 1.44.126.00
. Leas Oxide dtd.-11-03-10
Gauripur, Kamrup
— — 4 - —_—
IS::“i"'.':fc:)eLm B P DICC/MORIGAON/ANEIPF200 |
45 . ries { X N Ne 29-12-13 TAOVO32/NU 2013 02-01-20 [ 10-01-26 | 6% | 01-04-18 | 31-63-19 | Canara Dispur 200.40 26,81,097.60| 10.95% 3,79,163.00
Junbil, Baghjap. Foam
: dtd.~ 17-06-13
| Morigaon | H | =
J ey e »l 0,
P ewrl HDFEFP BCE e A R T RR2 | [{)JT\B? F?'lifiiff I :;;gg Il?):(lf
" 19 ; 01 R " _ 0. I . - - 45% N
46 AIIDC, Chaygaon, Ne Fabrics etc 01-12-12 O(;[(;?flg%éﬂlzﬂ 30-03-19 | 13-02-20 | 6 #1-04-17 | 31-03-18 P Kotkata 2346.00| 5,50,41,.885.00 & 1.55.80.395.00
Kantrup ) | $B1 Kolkata 484.006 11.00%
?:;E:: T;“ Company DICC/GOLAGHAT/NENPPA|
47 | S New Black Tea 27-04-15 142/NU/2013 05-12-19 [ (3-02-20 | 5™ | 01-G2-18 [ 3i-03-11 SBi Golaghat 13600 3,10,784.00) 9.05% 1,03,354.00
Chamyagaon, P.O.-
£ dtd.- 23-10-13
Borjathear |
4 SR (N — = L i 1
::““m Hospitals (P) DICC/KAMRUP/NEIPP2007/ e 5 Road G
|48 B . . New Hospital 31-03-17 01420/NU2012 21-12-19 [ 18-62-20 | 3% 01-04-18  31-03-19 SBi - i 450.00 47.32,757.60| 12.55% 11,31,336.00
Bhangagarg, Guvahati. wiahati
dtd 30-01-12
Kamrup (M}
4 | — } — 1 4 ;
= o 9.75%,
?{:ﬂr:;f“‘ Aluitatfny J— DICC/GOLNEIPP2007:33/20 9.95%,
49 X B s New ; 2 01-11-10 0% 24-02-26 | 05-03-20 | o™ | 01-04-18 | 31-03-19 SB1 Dergaon 120.0¢ 11,91,709.00| 10.05% 3,53,765.00
Daltiin Dolijoiia Gaon, Utensals
Golaohat dtd.- 06-10-09 | &
I i 1 | | | i | asw
; . DICC/AORHAT/NEEPP2007/0 '
iv Sakti Ri ills. A - NI
gp |hiv Sakti Rice Mills New Rice, | oag7.15 1138/NU2014 01-02-20 | 06-03-20 | 4® |01-04-18 | 11-g-19 | €3I Jorhat 246.00)  17.10333.00| 9.50% 5,40,165.00
Mariani Road, Jarhat Breken Rice
dtd.-01-11-14 |
W i ;
7 B Minntes of 36th SLC Held on 05-10-2020



6>

SI. | Name & Address of the | Whether | Product/ Date of CISWC Registration No. & Date of Receipt at | Claim Cilaim Period MName of Branch Cash Credit Amount of Rate of | Eligible CTSWC Decision of the SLC
No. Unit ihe unit is Service Commercial Date No. Banker Limt Interest Charged | [nterest
MNew! Rendered | Production (¥ in Lakhs) by the Bank  [Charged
FExpansion {ind) by the
Bank
| DICC | Cl&c From | To ) (¥} |
Instam
Foods, A ) .
Aasray Concept Foods Erergy DICC/R/NENPPI6TS 9.83% The SLC Unanimously appraved an
51 |Changsari, New Dense 30-43-17 (jtd _'24_()5_”) 27-02-20 | 10-03-20( 37 | 01-04-18 | 3103409 Axis SME.Ghy 425.00 24.79,048.00 & 7.37,629.00 amount of ¥7,37,629.00 as 3%
ATDC, Kamirup Foods, éabv ’ 10.25% Irterest Subsidy on Working Capital
Foods ete.
! Plastc —
Dochania Industries Moulded DICC/KAMRUP/NENPP2067/ 12.25% Tie SLC Unanimousiy approved an
52 EPIP Compies Kamrjup New Fumiture & | 11-10-i 1} OTI93/MNU2011 01-02-19 | 13-03-20 | 7% | 01-04-17 [ 31-03-18 | Alishabad | Lakhtokia 200,08 22,85,963.00 & 5,46,555.00 armount of ¥5,46,555.00 as 3%
) - House Hold did.- 19-02-41 12.60% Interest Subsidy on Waorking Capital
Items
Plastic
Dochania Industrics Moulded DICC/KAMRUP/NEIPP2G07/ 11.95% The SLC Unanimously approved an
53 EPIF Comple. Kumr’up New Fumiture & | 1{-10-11 O1193/NU201 24-03-20 [ 01-06-20k | g™ | 01-04-F8 | 31-G3-19 | Altahabad | Lakhtokis 200.00 1484477.00) & 3,64,793.00 amount of ¥3,64,793.00 as 3%
: . House Hold did.- 10-02-11 12.25% Interest Subsidy on Working Capilal
[tems |
P P Industries, U;:i:fg DICCAUNENPP/ 8] -A 11.25% The S1.C Unanimously approved an
54 |EPIP. Amingaon, New Casine PiT::;s 12-03-1¢ dtd.- 76-11-0% 01-02-19 [ 130320 &™ [01-04-17 | 31-03-18 | Allahabad | Lakhtokia 200.00 21,91,535.00 & 5,68,207.06 amount of ¥5,68,297.00 as 3%
Kamnip c::. ’ 11.60% Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
P P Industries, Ig‘;ﬁ&:’* NP 1A 10.65% The SLC Unanimously approved an
55 |EPIP. Aminguon, New Casine Pipés " 12-03-160 did- 20-11-08 24-03-20 | 26-06-20 | 16" [ 01:04-18 | 31-03-19 | Allahabad | Lakhtokia 200.80 19.74,910.00( * & 5,29.216.40 amount of ¥3,29,916.60 as 3%
Kanmrup c:c. CT 11.25% Interest Subsidy on Werking Capital
P P Plastic, Blow DICC/KAMRUP/NEITPP2007/ 11.50% The SLC Unanimously approved an
56 |EPIP, Amingaon, New Moulded 17-05-13 01593/MNU/2012 G1-02-19 [ 13-03-20| 3™ | 01-04-17 [ 21-03-1% | Allahabad | Lakhtokia 100.00 7.94,166.60 & 2,05,606.00 amount of T2,05,606.00 as 3%
Keamrup Dium ele. did.- 26-05-12 12.03% Interest Subsidy on Working Capilal
‘E;::‘;:ﬁ:s:‘ N 300520 GS ) 9.65% [ The SLC Unanimously upproved an
57 Bhuuram Jodheaj) Exp Black Tea 20-81.14 dtd-20-12-08 05-12-18 | resubmitt | 5 01-04-17 | 31-03-18 | HDFC |Road.Guwah 470.00 39,27,342.00 to 7,29,595.00 amount of. ?7,29,595.q0 as 3 A:
Jorabat, Kamrp (M) ed ati 11.06% Iaterest Subsidy on Working Capnal_
Amchong.Tea The SLC Unanimously approved an
58 ﬁ;‘:ﬁi“:jﬂhmn Exp. | BlackTea | 20-01-14 PICSIOPR BT [17.03.20 | 300520 6" |01-0418 [ 310519 | 1pFC CSReadGul 47000 395652900 9.65% | 65046600 | amount of €6,50.466.00 as 3%
Forabat, Kampgp (M) o Interest Subs:dy on Working Capital
D L
3’)"]2':‘; Suely Fod DICC/K AMRUP/NEITPP2007/ 10.70% The SLC Unanimously approved an
59 | Arr;:'fzgaan New Snacks 11-12-13 01764/NU/2013 30-07-18 | 02-06-20 [ s | 01-04-17 |31-03-18 | UCO Rehabari 39.00 45775800 & 1,15,890.00 |  amount or‘rﬂ,ls,soo.o_o as 3%.
Kun'rmﬂ an ) dtd.- 30-05-13 l 11.70% Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
d W 5 )

Mimutes of 36th SLC Held on 05.10-2020



Na.

| Name & Address of the

Unit

60

Orient Processors Pvt.
Ltd, (Unit-I1 Textile
Div),

Lokhra, Giwahati
Kamruy (M)

61

62

North East Plastic
Products.

MIE. Cvele Fuctary,
Guwahari

Ashoka Kraft Paper
Mills, LLP
Baiheara, kamrup

I

63

64

67

Mangla Industries,
Airport Read. Sahoti,
Lafkdtimpur

Joyshree Cement
Industries,

Sila Changsari,
Kamrup

Joyshreé Powerol,
Sila, Changsari, Kamrup

Jumbo Packaging,
BIP, Amingaon,
Kemrup

Jumbo Paper
Producis,
BIP, Kamrup

63

Jumbo Reofings &
Tiles,

[ Katamur, Changsari,

Kamrup

gu"

Dacisien of the SLC

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amount of ¥3,62,820,00 as 3%
Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amount of ¥4,16,933.00 as 3%

Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
+

The SLC deferred the claim |
proposal & dirceted to carry out
physical inspection of the unit by

Senior Cfficiais from e
Comimissionerate and place it before
the next S1.C.

Ly
Minntes of 36th SLC Held on 05-10-2020

The SLC Unanimously approved an
aswount of 74,65,940.00 as 3%
Interest Subsidy on Working Capital|

Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amount of ¥3,24,201.00 25 3%

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amount of I5,14,734.00 as 3%
[nterest Subsidy on Working Capital

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amount of T1,48,251.00 a5 3%
Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

The SLC Unanimously approved an
zamount of T8,29,5435.00 as 3%
Interest Subsidy on Working Capital

Whether | Product! | Date of CISWC Registration No. & | Date of Receipt at Claim| Claim Period | Nameof | Branch | Cash Credit | Amountof | Rate of | Eligible CISWC
the unit is Service | Commerciai Date No. Banker Limit Interast Charged | nterest
New/ Rendered | Production | (Tin Lakhs) | by the Bank | Charged
Expansion {in 3} by the
Bank
- DICC_| Cl&C | From | To I | (%)
1CC 34
New |COtonDved| o netn DICCRNENPPIUE 150 0390 | 030620 o | 0104-18 | 310319 | Canara | Dispur 15000 12.063350.00 | 995% | 3.62.820.60
Yarn dtd.-30-4-09
Plastic Bags. | DICC/K AMRUP/NEIPP2007
New Filins, 28-06-14 01142/NU/201 6 30-03-19 | 04-06-20 | 4™ | 01-04-17 | 31-03-18 | BOB | Zuvo Road 150.00 | 18,76,198.00 [ 13.30% |  4.16,933.00
Sheets dtd.- 10-12-10
DICC/KAMRUD/NEUPP2007/ ME.GSR
New | Krafi Paper | O1-11-14 G1788/ANU/2013 16-01-20 | 04-06-20 [ <™ | 01-04-18 | 31-03-19 | Axis SR g 000.60|  1,76,.80,164.00] 925% | 57.34,107.00
ad
did.- 22-06-13
- = 9.20%.
Atta, Maida | __ DI&CC/LKPR/NEIIPP-2/2087 9.30%
¢ : 11413 - ()6~ th -04-19 | 31-03- i 22,021 : X
New & Bron 25-11-13 1d. 060200 18-04-20 | 05-06-20 | 10® | 01-04-19 [ 310320  sBI Dibrugarh 150.00 | 152200600 | 4.65,940.00
10.065%
! | L | {16.00% |
[CC/ K/72/MNENPP/G70 9-20%
New Coment | 0362-16 | P dtd-24-051-1lp() Y loro620 0s0620| 5 |o10a-19|21m20] eNB | Guwaat 20000 | 108067002 | & 3,24.201.00
. 9.60%
DG Set & DICC/K/NEIPP/551/ : 87208
New 21-02-11 . 01-06-20 | 08-06-20 | 9™ | 01-04-19 | 31-03-28|  Axis | Paltan Bazar 17500 16.60,783.00 o 5,12,734.00
Canopy ditd.-18-01-10 | 7
2.40%
e { | b
— DICC! KAMRUP/ [ 5.75%
New iy {i 280911 | NENPP2007/01038/NU2010 | 01-06-20 | 08-06-20| o™ | 01-04-19 | 31-02-20|  Axis | Zoo Road 80.00 245211800 | 1w 1.48,251.00
did-21-07-10 o40%
Corrugated DICC/ K/ NEOPP/ 580 iSide
New st 18-01-17 o 01-66-20 | 08-06-20| 4% | 01.04-19 | 31-03-2¢| Axis | Zoo Road 42500 | 257528700 | to £.29,545.00
o - 24-02 9.65%
AC
Corrugated DICC/K/NEIPP/3062 RE5
New ! 03-05-10 f 01-06-20 | 08-06-20 | 10™ | 01-04-19 | 31-03-20 |  Axis | Paltenbazar 990.00|  43,4092500 to 14.21.649.00
& Plain drd.- 31-12-08
9.45%
Sheet
| |
e s 1 r I — ——
AT
] i Y ¥

The SLC deferred the claim
proposal & dirccted to carry out

physical inspection of the unit by
Senior Officials from the
Commissionerate and place it befcll'f:I
the next SLC.




L5

Minntes of 36tk SLC Held on 05-10-2020

»
7SI | Mame & Address of the | Whether | Troduet/ Dateof | CISWC Registration No. & | Date of Receiptat |Claim|  Claim Period Nameof | Branch | Cash Credit | Amouni of | Rate of | Eligible CISWC | Decision of the SLC
| No. Linit the unit is Service | Commercial Date No, Banker Limit Interest Charged | Interest
New/ Rendered Productien (¥ in Lakhs) by the Bank | Charged
Expansion (in¥) by the
| Bank
8,
b=t 1 | | Dpicc | ciac From | To | — oS I |
Instant e SLC deferred the claim
Foods, | sl & directed to carry out
Aasray Coneept Foads, B - X 10.25% . X ] .
: ; P ) % s
69 \NH. 51 Amingaon, New Erergy | 501411 DICCRNENPPIO2T | 7 02-20| 10-0620| g% | 010418 30319 | Axis | GS Road S00.00 | 442091600 1o 12,664,785 0 | '/ inspestion of the unit by
Kanrup . ded.- 09-07-09 10.70% Sermor Officials from the
Foods. baby | ’ Lol cenerate and place it before
Foods ete. the next SLC.
AL Rods (P) Ltd., Cahie & .DICC."KAMRUI’I‘NEHFPZGOT!‘ AT I'he 510 Unanimously approved an
10 Pacharia Dollar New Conductar 14-12-14 QI713/MNU2013 27-02-20 | 10-06-20 | 3™ | 01-04-18 | 31-03-}9 SBI R ‘d Gt 450.00 11,06,023.00| 10.05% JA0 5T atalt of ¥3,30,157,00 as 3%
puthar. Dist.- Kamrup dtd.- 02-04-13 oad.Ghy fnsgron Subsidy on Working Capital
Jatan Tron & Steel | - i 1 I i =L Unanimously approved an
2 ol R o r ol
71 E‘:{m??“ﬁ,l’_n & PO New MS Ingois H-10-10 leng’:\iE]liP?;‘mg 28-02-20 | 10M10 | o™ | U1Ake—tn | Flmas 1t Patlahilip s LT 10 T 1570 . BRI silimine of €6,23,418.00 as 3%
Dorakohara, Kanrup | | - |u finnt mabsidy on Working Capital
| [ I SLC deferred the claim
- | il :
Eﬂ mlanr%fi?“f Lid Plywood, DICC//NEIPP/S ) 2 Lt et e dl‘rtz'md ;(:hcany'lo tl:t
72 ey MU (Lt 1 New | Flash Door, | 10:02-11 L : 27-02-20 | 10-06-20 | §™ |01-04-18 | 31-03-39 | HDFC | Panbazar e Bs s g BLyLydy| TR nspection of the unit by
Palashari, Mouza- dtd - 30-11-09 x ar Qfficials from the
B Block Beard 1 H ;
Chayani, Kamrup L mtunissienerate and placc it before
- | R = 1 — | i u | 18 the next SLC.
The SLC deferred the claim
.i;fa; JI‘“??I Femig: Sieel DICC/K/MNENPR/363 Commercial 9.45% |!.:|;:.“|m.:llrf dggco'e:;:l;aﬁ:):;
i - ot - FI0D b CICIE e ] 3Pt Tl
N ’ 9-08- 28-02- 05 & - -03-1% | . 45,50,860.00 200 : g
73 Mahekhatts, Amingaon, W Fumniture 19-08-1¢ did.- 06-07-09 2-20 | 1-06-20 |, o 01-04-18 | 31-03-19 SBi Branch 490.00 5,50,880.0 | 1505“/ 14,05,2454 Sl Officials fram the
Kemrug | = Lammaninerate and place it before
il [N | : | I _ the next SLC.
. hie ELC deferred the ciaim
Fipes, wopl & directed ta carry out
Sagar Steel Processing Angles/ DICC/KAMRUP/NEIP2007/ - - 2300.00 9.00% .-I|- J.l inspection of the u:il b
74 |& Manufacturing Unit, New Channels, 05-05-14 M1720/NU2013 28-02-20 | 10-06-20 | 5" | 01-04-18 | 31-03-19 L L2SA2 85800 to 37,52,489.00 | 1T 4 - 4
5 HDFC | Fancy Bazar 1500.00 | Seaior Officials from the
Abhovapur, Kamrup MS Strips, did.- 17-04-13 - 11.00% 4 .
Shapes nrmmssnerate and place it before
| i the next SLC.
—ul N Y E— —1 =
S:tf:: 70 Proficts Jam, Jelly, DICC? KAMRUE/ | Standard R HeSL0 Unanimously approved an
75 ( ,) . . New SULELNE 02-03-17 | NEIPP2007/01527/ NU/ 2012 27-02-20 1 10-06-20 [ 3™ | 01-84-1% | 31.02-19 . Ambari 352.00 T3B4NSS O 1] L Rer B BEA apmonmt of ¥8,92,115.00 as 3%
Vill.- Kokjfiar. Chavani, Pickles etc. Chartered = . h 3
X did.- G9-07-12 FAT, Izl Sabsidy en Working Capital
Palasbari, Kamrup |
I - ——— - — - . i ;
Sigma Spice Industries I |
(P} Ld., Snice DICC/KAMRUP/NEIPP20(7/ 9.55% | Mzl 1 nanimously approved an
76 |A3IDC Food New Por\!:vder G1-06-14 01753/NU/2013 27-02-20 | 10-06-20 | 3™ [0]-04-1% | 51-03-19 CBI Jorhat 300.00 20,99,734.00) & BARRIDGOD ) wpcant of ¥6,43,920.00 as 3%
Processing Part, did.- 17-05-13 9.90% literest Bahsidy an Working Capital
i |Chaygaon, Kamrup | _ Il | ! |



Si_ [ Name & Address of the | Whether Product/ Dateof | CISWC lgg:'szralion No.& | Date of Receiptar | Claim Claim Period Name of |
No. Unit the unit is Service | Conwnersial Date Nao. Banker
New/ | Rendered | Production
I | LExpansion ‘
L |_ e _I _ |_ | ——— imcc | clec l Fiom To_l_
I | N — —
| Broiler | | |
Sona Vets Private Ltd. i DICC/K/NENPD/493 Kotak
. - A - 274 = . - 1 o - - —
| 77 Chetabar, Kanirup New | Chl;::fl & | Mo | did -27-10-0% 27-02-20 | 10-0¢-20 & | 0i-04-18 | 31-03-19 Mahindra
— ] S o N
ntiker Enterprise (P) | | Granules . .
0 N I .
| 7 iy ew | from Plastic | 230410 | chifﬂﬁtﬁp b 240320 10620 o [05-0a.15 | 31031 Axis
Near Statefed, Komrup J Scrap ) | |
| L Sew R T —————
Aria paints Emuision DICC/KAMRUB/NELPP2007/ |
79 Silasindurighopa, New | Paint. Wall 01-06-12 DI283/NU/201 | 24-63-20 | 18-06-20 7% 01-64-18 | 31-03-19 PNB
kamrup Putty et dtd.- 14-g7-11
.| == | R _} =i U i
Aum Packaging, |PET Bottics DICUKAMRUP’NEILPPMO‘H
80 |Pacharia Dollar New Pre-form |27-09-13 OI719/NU22013 24-03-20 | 18-06-20 | g §1-04-18 [ 31-03-19 PNB
l Pathar, Kamrup re-tom dtd.- 08-04-13 i |
Creative Propack Ltd thsz;c o DICCY KAMRUP! NEJIPP- | |
| 81 UGC, Jambari No.- New C(‘n m'n.ar"l 09-05-16 260701908/ NU/ 2014 20-03-20 | 18-06-20 3 | 0106418 | 310310 BOM |
Phase- 1if, Kamrup el did.- 11-02-14 |
}—k- S — e — b S S —_— L — —— 1 S
| Enn Arr Asheraft, | | DICC KAMRUP! I
gp +| - Koraibari, Mowza| Preks | 161012 | Nenp2eoiolzr MU/ 2011 |24-03-20| 180620 | 7% | 01-04-18 31-03-19| SBI
Stla Sindurighopa. paver dtd- 07-07-1 1
| Kamrup —I‘ |
- — —_— — -~ _— hr—— —.
York Print (P) Ltd., Comaated DICC/KAMRUPINEHPP”U(;I |
83 |Unit-131 New B":il | eazaa | 01456/NU/2612 2040320 | 18-06-20 | g |01~04-|s 310319 | SBi
Vill.- Dewruar, Kameup 0X et J did-2]-3-12 -I | I
| S — — —_— — e ——— e e, | TE—
| Printed | i
| Cartgons, | | |
Lahels | |
York Print (P} Ltd., Stickers, DICC/UNEIPP297 - | . Axis
| Vill - Dendyar Kanuip New POP 04-99-09 | drd.- 30-13-08 20-03-20 | 18-06-26 | ;¢ O1-04-18 | 3i-03-19 SR
Materials,
Corrugated | ‘ |
| | | Boxes | | | =
e Sh'";‘::m - Health & DICC/KAMRUP/NEILPF2007/ |
85 ¢ * New Medical 28-12-16 O1 1 74/N U261 1 24-03-20 1966-20 | 37! | p1.04- 18 31-03.19 PNB
NH.- 37, Ahamgaon, .
Services did.- 27-01-11
Opp. DES, Kavirup (M) |
| A 1
4 \

it
Minites

ol 36th SL.C Held ox 05-10-2020

Kolkata

Mahabir
Market

Cuffe
Parade,
Muinbai

AT Road,
Ghy.

Commereial
Branch,Ghy

GS Road
ABC

B

Mahabir
Marleer

Mahabir
Market

Branch

| SME.Ghy

Cash Credit Ainount of

Limit Interest Charged
(T in Lakhs) by the Baak
(in¥)

T I

3,000,00 | 1.27,49,247.00

o

20490 17.61.045.00

—|_9.35% |

Interest
Charged
| by the

Bank
(%)

9.30%
W
9.85%

16.55%

£.96%
; |
I;jggg 156.01,148.000  te
: | 10.55%
— 1
200.00| 18,83,638.00 | 11.95%
| |
#

4,72,880.00

T Rate of | Ehgible CRWC |

39,58.483.00 | P

I

——t

66

Decision of the SLC

The SLC deferved the claim |
proposal & directed to carry out |
sical inspection of the unit by

Senior Officials from the

Commissicnerate and place it before|
the next SLC.

The SLC Unanimously approved an |

00| T73857 & 2,43.34]1.00 amount of ¥2,43,341.00 a5 3%
9.75% J[nlen:st Subsidy an Working Capiial
| The S8LC Unanimousiy appraved an |

200.00 23.46.663.00) 12.25% | 5,74,693.60 amount of ¥5,74,693.00 ag 3%
| Interest Subsidy an Working Capital
The SLC Unanimously approved an

265.00 24,72.709.00( $.65% 7.68,719.00 | amount of £7.68,719.00 a5 3%
‘}htcx'csl Subsidy on Working Capital
| 10.90% | The SLC Unanimously approved an

250.00 4.16,296.00 to 1,16,172.00 amount of T1,10,173.00 as 3%
1.50% Interest Subsidy on Waorking Capital
—_— | e —— —
| | The SLC Unanimeusly approved an

160,00 11L,61,340.00 | 12.30% 2,83,253.08 | amount of ¥2,83,253.04 as 3%
Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
el et
8.90% The SLC Unanimously approved an

& 5.52,320.00 amount of ¥5,52,320.00 a5 5%

Interest Subsidy on Working Capitai

The SLC deferred the claim |
preposal & dirceted o carry out

47.89,232.00 physical inspection of the unit by

Senior Officials from the
Conmunissionerate and place it befure|
the next S1.C. i

The SLC Unanimously approved an
amaount of T4,72,880.00 as 3%

Tnterest Subsidy on Working Capital



€F

»
f
[ 81 [ Name & Address of the | Wheiher Product/ | Dateof | CISWC Regisiration No. & Date of Receipt at |Cl;\im Claim Period | Nameof | Branch | Cash Credit Amountof | Rate of Eligible CISWC Dextninhof e 8514
No. Unit the unit is Service Commercial Date No. Banker Limit Interest Charged | Interest
New/ Rendered Production (Z in Lakhs) by the Bank | Charged
Expansion {in 3} hy the
| Bank
| - N | - (D,
| DICe CI&C | From To _ %) -
.ﬂ?z;;rg:v::n‘:i?:n Cattle & DICCK/NELPPASS 11.55% | The SLC Unanimousity approved an
LL) ) b £ New Animal 18-09-10 o ) 22-03-20 | 19-06-20 | 9™ | 01-04-1% | 31-03-19 | Union |Maidameaon 13580 18,00.819.00 & 3,95,704.00 amount of T3,95,704.00 as 3%
|\ Khankar Gaon, Kanirup dud.- 27-08-09 s .
M) Feeds 11.60% | Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
I | The SLC deferred the claim
. . - / . oposal & directed to cany out
R S H Agro Products Mustard Oil, DICC/K AMRUP/NERPP2007 | 9.85% preposal : ;
o 2 B ' =
87 |Led. New O Cake 01-04-15 019%8/NUAG1 4 18-02-20 | 19-06-20 | 4% | G1-04-18 | 31-03-19 PNB_‘ Fancy Bazar 305000 32372844.00 3 87,92.027.00 | pl)y5|ca¥_ I]]Spehtl?n of the unit by
HDFC Khanapara 500.00 TERT22.G0 Senicr Cfficials from the
Amber, Kamrup (M) efc. did.- 17-06-14 12.36% - .
Compmissionarate and place it before
| l . ! B > — — the next SL.C.
Vishal Chemicals DICC/KAMRUP/MNENPP20G7/ The §LC Unanimously approved an
88 Haisita, Kamrm }M’) New Allum 23-06-14 O1796/N1/2013 20-09-18 [28-08-20 | 4™ | 01-04-17 | 21-03-18 | Canara Dispur 40.00 4,20,937.00| 10.00% 1,26,281.00 amount of ¥1,26,281.00 as 3%
' Sie drd.-05-07-13 Irserest Subsidy en Working Capital
| .
i ] ; : e
Vishal Chemicals DICC/KAMRUP/NENPP20O7/ I | The SL.C Unanimously approved an
8 H(‘zf_:,'a Kamr &;M' New Altum 23-06-14 O1796/NU20L3 21-08-19 | 28-08-20 | s™ | 01-04-18 | 3103-1% | Canara Dispur 40.00 4.67,009.00) 10.00% | 1,4G,103.00 amount of €1,40,103.00 as 3%
e, P (4] did,- 05-07-13 [ Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
Savera Beverages, | Packaged DICC/KAMRUP/NELLPP2007/ | The SLC Unanimously approved an
90 | Khankar Gaon, Kamrup New Drinking 20-31-15 HIT79MNU2013 21-08-19 | 28-08-24 | 5% | 01-04-18 | 31-03-19 | Canara Dispur 35.06 3.51,838.00 10.00% 1,03,751.00 amount of T1,03,751.00 a5 3%
i} Water drd.- 13-36-13 Interest Subsidy on Warking Capital
LR.Industrics Mustard DHCOMNAGA GN/NEIPP20G7/ The SLC Unanimously approved an
91 h;m'-bur e N:zﬁar New (I)'I :_ ke 01-03-13 01 123/NU2{411 | 0B-07-20 | 02-09-20 [ &% | 01-04-19 | 31.03-20 BOR Nagaon 32.60 7.53.320.00| 11.40% | 1.98.242.00 amount of T1,98,242.00 a5 3% |
gaon.Nagaon wha dtd.- 92-06-11 Interest Subsidy on Working Capital
| i = . The SLC deferred the claim
Burakia Steel & 10.45% preposal & directed to cany out
Alloys, DICC/K/NEIPP/540 . . - physical inspection of the unit by
4 » N . 5 06- 0% o g0 03+ : ; 35.0 9,365, 80,267.60 ! ) ;
o NE-30. Vill: Mudanpar. ow MS Ingot 30-69-11 did-08-01-10 17-06-20 | 10-0%-20 | ¢ 01-04-19 | 31-03-20 | Indian Guwahati 635.00 65,89,366.00 m:zm/ 1%, Senior Officials from the
Dist: Kawmrpr — Commissionerate and place it before
i | 1 | | ] 1 the next SLC.
|
W L‘/
# b Ll B

Minutes of 36th SLC Held on 85-10-2020



